
Cheshire Archery Association 
 

The Three Counties Match 
between Cheshire, Lancashire and Warwickshire 
                                         UK Record Status  

 
                               Sunday 13th May 2012 

 
 
 

Hosted by Cheshire Archery Association 
 
Venue: Warrington Sports Club, Walton Lea Road, Higher Walton, Warrington, Cheshire 
                        WA4 6SJ 
 
Judges: Neil Foden, Lindsay Lawrence, Rebecca Thompson-Lawrence and Scott Gibson 
 
Organiser:    Fiona German-Lloyd 14 Cedardale Drive, Ellesmere Port Cheshire CH66 2UW. 
  Tel: 0151 356 4132 
  E-mail: pandfgl@ntlworld.com  
 
Weather : Sunny all day but windy in the afternoon. 
 
 
TEAM RESULTS 
 
RECURVE TROPHY – Sleeman Tankard 
 
1st Lancashire     - 8158 
2nd Warwickshire  - 7910 
3rd Cheshire          - 7293 
 
 
COMPOUND TROPHY  - Muncaster Tankard 
 
1st Lancashire       - 6470 
2nd Warwickshire  - 6295 
3rd Cheshire          - 6267 
 
 
LONGBOW TROPHY 
 
1st Lancashire       - 1006 
2nd Cheshire          - 1001 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Individual Results 
Lady Recurve     70m 60m 50m 30m Hits Golds X Score 
Natalie Gee Warwickshire LR 270 308 297 313 144 24 9 1188 
Vlada Priestman Lancashire LR 266 295 281 323 144 30 12 1165 
Karen Atkins Warwickshire LR 253 258 253 316 140 19 4 1080 
Julie Sharkey Lancashire LR 226 281 238 303 143 15 3 1048 
Diane McKay Cheshire LR 235 250 232 315 143 13 2 1032 
Rachel Smith Warwickshire LR 214 271 243 295 144 13 6 1023 
Lorraine Burrow Lancashire LR 229 239 254 292 144 7 1 1014 
Anna Tilman Warwickshire LR 222 258 234 284 142 11 1 998 
Caroline Williams Cheshire LR 211 255 202 283 142 12 3 951 
Sheila Moodie Lancashire LR 186 262 207 279 135 14 5 934 
Linda Coppenhall Cheshire LR 161 220 174 273 136 7 1 828 
Alison Mulwhinney Cheshire LR 166 203 175 277 139 5 3 821 
Gent Recurve     90m 70m 50m 30m Hits Golds X Score 
Paul Tittensor Lancashire GR 277 312 317 349 143 46 22 1255 
John Parris Cheshire GR 291 311 307 342 144 39 14 1251 
Dave Hunter Lancashire GR 298 312 301 336 144 44 10 1247 
Lee Williams  Warwickshire GR 277 298 302 345 143 34 14 1222 
Russell Reader Lancashire GR 291 304 293 332 143 30 12 1220 
Lee Titterington Lancashire GR 253 318 304 314 144 37 13 1209 
Clive Beech Warwickshire GR 263 277 282 322 144 18 8 1144 
Brian Tustin Warwickshire GR 242 286 294 324 144 27 6 1137 
Stuart Edens-Wood Warwickshire GR 246 267 276 327 144 21 6 1116 
Jack Grogan Lancashire GR 241 279 275 318 143 17 5 1108 
Tony Allan Cheshire GR 222 275 291 311 144 19 5 1099 
Brian Clarkson  Cheshire GR 222 261 270 332 143 52 5 1085 
Peter Laycock Cheshire GR 222 258 264 303 143 10 1 1047 
John Gardner Cheshire GR 186 245 226 302 139 6 3 959 
                      
Gent Barebow     90m 70m 50m 30m Hits Golds X Score 
John Williams Warwickshire GBbow 179 217 229 296 138 11 3 921 
                      
Lady Compound     70m 60m 50m 30m Hits Golds X Score 
Eileen Izzatt Lancashire LC 328 324 312 343 144 53 11 1307 
Caroline Busk Warwickshire LC 311 314 299 336 144 36 10 1260 
Kirsty Robb Lancashire LC 295 319 305 326 144 34 14 1245 
Helen Porter Cheshire LC 293 298 297 332 144 32 12 1220 
Joanne Dixon Lancashire LC 285 309 275 328 144 29 9 1197 
Margaret Nixon Warwickshire LC 290 296 271 335 25 144 4 1192 
Sandra Roberts Cheshire LC 305 271 283 328 143 29 15 1187 
Avril Bourke Cheshire LC 288 304 260 317 144 22 10 1169 
Tammy Earp Warwickshire LC 286 273 279 292 144 17 3 1130 
Gent Compound     90m 70m 50m 30m Hits Golds X Score 
Garry Fowler Warwickshire GC 329 345 343 352 144 81 31 1369 
Graeme Steele Cheshire GC 328 329 337 353 144 71 29 1347 
Tom Phillips Lancashire GC 331 337 332 337 143 65 24 1337 
Craig Holmes Lancashire GC 323 327 335 349 144 66 24 1334 
Malcolm Lewis Cheshire GC 303 316 324 342 144 44 9 1285 



Simon Lapworth Warwickshire GC 296 304 321 330 143 35 17 1251 
Peter Phillips Lancashire GC 267 313 322 345 142 54 20 1247 
Geoff Tittensor Lancashire GC 280 305 320 335 144 38 16 1240 
Steve Povey Cheshire GC 292 302 296 338 144 34 10 1228 
Jon Nixon Warwickshire GC 272 320 304 327 144 35 11 1223 
Nick Mitchell Warwickshire GC 247 301 286 355 143 30 10 1169 
Martin Bourke Cheshire GC 250 290 296 319 143 62 7 1155 
                      
Lady Longbow     70m 60m 50m 30m Hits Golds X Score 
Jude Lane Lancashire LLb 116 113 66 183 96 3 2 478 
Tracy Scott Lancashire LLb 72 90 47 203 82 5 3 412 
Amanda Slack Cheshire LLb 55 105 61 109 73 1 1 330 
Gent Longbow     90m 70m 50m 30m Hits Golds X Score 
Shaun Allan Cheshire GLb 89 138 201 243 116 2 0 671 
Dave Peters Cheshire GLb 104 134 134 202 107 2 0 544 
John Geldard Lancashire GLb 71 114 127 216 101 1 1 528 
Andy Rowe Lancashire GLb 98 101 134 192 101 2 0 525 

   
 
 
Team results 
 
Recurve                   
Cheshire John Parris 291 311 307 342 144 39 14 1251 
Cheshire Tony Allan 222 275 291 311 144 19 5 1099 
Cheshire Brian Clarkson  222 261 270 332 143 52 5 1085 
Cheshire Peter Laycock 222 258 264 303 143 10 1 1047 
Cheshire Caroline Williams 211 255 202 283 142 12 3 951 
Cheshire Linda Coppenhall 161 220 174 273 136 7 1 828 
Cheshire Diane McKay 235 250 232 315 143 13 2 1032 
TOTAL                 7293 
                    
Lancashire Dave Hunter 298 312 301 336 144 44 10 1247 
Lancashire Paul Tittensor 277 312 317 349 143 46 22 1255 
Lancashire Lee Titterington 253 318 304 314 144 37 13 1209 
Lancashire Russell Reader 291 304 293 332 143 30 12 1220 
Lancashire Lorraine Burrow 229 239 254 292 144 7 1 1014 
Lancashire Julie Sharkey 226 281 238 303 143 15 3 1048 
Lancashire Vlada Priestman 266 295 281 323 144 30 12 1165 
TOTAL                 8158 
                    
Warwickshire Clive Beech 263 277 282 322 144 18 8 1144 
Warwickshire Brian Tustin 242 286 294 324 144 27 6 1137 

Warwickshire 
Stuart Edens-
Wood 246 267 276 327 144 21 6 1116 

Warwickshire Lee Williams  277 298 302 345 143 34 14 1222 
Warwickshire Karen Atkins 253 258 253 316 140 19 4 1080 
Warwickshire Natalie Gee 270 308 297 313 144 24 9 1188 
Warwickshire Rachel Smith 214 271 243 295 144 13 6 1023 
TOTAL                 7910 



Compound                   
Cheshire Steve Povey 292 302 296 338 144 34 10 1228 
Cheshire Graeme Steele 328 329 337 353 144 71 29 1347 
Cheshire Malcolm Lewis 303 316 324 342 144 44 9 1285 
Cheshire Helen Porter 293 298 297 332 144 32 12 1220 
Cheshire Sandra Roberts 305 271 283 328 143 29 15 1187 
TOTAL                 6267 
                    
Lancashire Craig Holmes 323 327 335 349 144 66 24 1334 
Lancashire Peter Phillips 267 313 322 345 142 54 20 1247 
Lancashire Tom Phillips 331 337 332 337 143 65 24 1337 
Lancashire Eileen Izzatt 328 324 312 343 144 53 11 1307 
Lancashire Kirsty Robb 295 319 305 326 144 34 14 1245 
TOTAL                 6470 
                    
Warwickshire Garry Fowler 329 345 343 352 144 81 31 1369 
Warwickshire Simon Lapworth 296 304 321 330 143 35 17 1251 
Warwickshire Jon Nixon 272 320 304 327 144 35 11 1223 
Warwickshire Caroline Busk 311 314 299 336 144 36 10 1260 
Warwickshire Margaret Nixon 290 296 271 335 25 144 4 1192 
TOTAL                 6295 
                    
Longbow                   
Cheshire Shaun Allan 89 138 201 243 116 2 0 671 
Cheshire Amanda Slack 55 105 61 109 73 1 1 330 
TOTAL                 1001 
                    
Lancashire John Geldard 71 114 127 216 101 1 1 528 
Lancashire Jude Lane 116 113 66 183 96 3 2 478 
TOTAL                 1006 

 
 
 
 
 
 


